
 

 

MUMBAI HOUSING & AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) 

 

Ref. No. : EE/Elec/e-tender/01/2022-23   

 

 TENDER NOTICE 

 
 Tender in form"B-1" (Percentage Rate) are invited by the Executive Engineer (Electrical) 

Division, M.H.& A.D. Board, Mumbai. (Unit of Maharashtra Housing & Area Development 

Authority) so as to reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Mumbai 

Housing & Area Development Board Room No. 368, 2nd Flr., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai-400051, from the Electrical Registered in MHADA/PWD or any Govt. organization 
contractor having experience of providing manpower or similar type of work. 

 
e-
tende
r no. 

Name of Work Estimated 
cost 

E.M.D 1% 
of 
Estimated 
cost 

Security 
Deposit 
1% of 
Estimate
d cost 

Registration 
(Class) of 
Electrical 
contractor 

Tender 
price 
(includi
ng 18% 
GST) in 
Rs. 

Time 
limit for 
Complet
ion of 
Work 

1 Operation and servicing 
of pumping machinery 
provided for water 
supply arrangement to 
the various old colonies 
at Borivali, Goregaon, 
Jogeshwari, Kandivli, 
Dahisar etc. 

19,39,245 19392.00 39000/- 
(50% 
initially & 
50% 
through 
Bill) 

Class-B & 
Above 

590.00 12 
months 
(includi
ng 
monsoo
n from 
date of 
work 
order 

 

Sr.No. Stage Dese Date of time period 

1 Published Date  09/04/2022 at 11.00 A.M 

2 Documents sale start 09/04/2022 at 11.15 A.M. 

3 Documents sale end 25/04/2022 at 11.00 A.M 

4 Bid Submission start 09/04/2022 at 11.15 A.M. 

5 Bid Submission end 25/04/2022 at 11.00 A.M. 

6 Technical bid opening 26/04/2022 at 2.30 P.M. onward 

7 Price bid opening After evaluation of Technical Bid 

 
Details of complete bidding process is available on website https://mahatenders.gov.in. 

 
 
 
 

Executive Engineer 
Electrical Division/Mumbai Board 

MHADA 

 


